
xrqm-o
Revised Schedule of Charges for IBBPLC Agent Banking Operation (w.e.f 01.08.2024)

Distribution of
Commission

sl Psrticulars
Rst€s of Commission to be

chsrged from customer OriginetiDg
Agent ttank

Remsrk

1.0 Cash Deposit/withdraw and l'und Transfer

NII, NII- NILl.l Cash deposit/withdraw and
fund transfer at same outlet

Up to Tk 1.00 lac: @ 0.20%
(Min.30/-)

Next Tk. 4.00 lac: @ 0.10%

Rate may be reduced on case to case

basis upon banker-customer
relationship up to 80o%

Online Cash deposit/withdraw
or fund transfer to & liom
other outlet A/c

After Tk.s.00 lac: @ 0.05%

80% 20vo1.2

Up to Tk 1.00 lac: @ 0.20%
(Min.30/-)

Next Tk. 4.00 lac: @ 0.10%
200/0

Ral€ may be reduc€d on case to case

basis upon banker-customer
rclationship up to 8070

After Tk.5.00lac: @ 0.05%

t.3
Online Cash deposit or Fund
Transfer to Branch A./c

NIL
Deposit & withdrawal from
contmlling branch will nor be

considered as remote ransaction.
NIL NtL

online Cash deposit/withdraw
or Fund transfer tom
controlling Br.nch

t.4

200/"80%

Online Cash deposit or Fund
tlansfer to Branch & Sub-
Branch's MSS, MHSA,
MMSA, MBSA A,/C

'rk.@0.10%

(Min Tt.5/- & Max Tk.20 )
1.5

Up to Tk 1.00 lac: @ 0.20%
(Min. EFI'Ik.30/- & RTGS

Tr.l00/-) Rate may be reduced on case to case

basis upon banker-customer
relationship up to 80olo.

80% 200/"Fund Transfer to other Bank
A/c (RTGS, BEFTN,IBFI)

After Tk.5.00 lac: @ 0.05%

1.6

l00o/o

IrNtallment size up to
Tk.l000L charye Tk,5/- and

above Tk. 1000/- charge
Tk.10/-

1.7
Starding insruction charge
for Scheme A/C

Crsh withdrsw through POS by using crrds2.0

NILNILCash withdraw from same
outlet A/c

NIL2.t

80% 200/o2.2
Cash withdraw from Branch

80% 200/0Cash withdraw fiom other
outlet A./c

2.3

20o/o

Maximum ceiling of cash withdrarval
is Tk.1,00,000/- (one lac) only.

80%2.4
Cash withdnw by olier
bank's Card

3.0 Cheque Collection

too%Pcr instrument Tk.30/- +
VAT3.1

Clearing (in addition ro
regular BACH charge)

00/.

Customer will pay the charge. Free

for Scheme (MSS. MHSA, MMSA)
A-lcs and upto Tk.500/-. CPS charye
Tk. I 00% for Bank1000/"Per instrument Tk.30^+VAT3.2

OBC (in addition to rcgular
OBC charge)

3.3

{.0

100"/"

Paid by the Bank

0v.

tFore Remittance PN

As per BCD Circular

0. I 0olo (ma.r. I 304)

100%

1000/"

OBC Commission

Commissioo Spot c.sh
0.10%(Min.50l & max.

150/-

Commission on A/C Payee
Remittancc

,t.l

4.2

trtility Bill payment5.0
As agrced with respective
au[rorities or BTRC RateUtility bill collection

6.0 Cerd issue (H{lf Ycirly Bosis)

200/o 800/. ofneu ue book
Min Balance Tlc5000/- is required
for

Per Leaf MSA Tk.4/- + AWCA
Tk.5/-+VAT6.1 Cheque Book issue

1+

80%

Next Tk. 4.00 lac: @ 0.10%

0.10ol. (Min. 20/-)

o%

80%5.1

a-N



6.2 ATM Card issue Nil Nil Nit

6.3
ATM Cad Renewal /
Replacement fee

Classic Card Tk.200/- + VAT 20vo 80o/o
Fee is applicable for aly status
of card other thao Undelivered
or closed or expired Card.

Gold Cald Tk.300/- + VAT 20r/" 80%
Platinum Card Tk.400/- + VAT 200/0 80k

Nil Nil
Classic Card: Farmer. MIESA A/C Tk.50/- 200h 80%

7.0 Accounl Opcning

7.1
AWCA, MSNDA and all term deposit A./C
(Tk. 5.00 tac & above) Tk. 200/- per A./c I00%

Paid by the Bank1.2

a) AWCA, MSNDA and all term deposit A/C
(Min.Tk. 5000/- to b€low 5 Lac )

b). All MSA types and schemes tuC (Min
Bal Tk. I 000/-)

Tk. 100/- per A/c 1000/"

7.3 All eKYC Limit A/C Tk. 50/- per A/c 100%

RDS MSS A/C (Account open at Branch)
Regula! Tk.50/- & eKYC

25/-per Na 100vo
Ifaccount opened by agent
employee.

8.0 Account Mrirteruce Ch.rg. (Hrlf Yea rlv)
8.1 MSA Balance up to 10,000/- Nil NIL NIL
8.2 MSA Balance from l0.00ll to 25.0001 100/- + VAT 500/" 5oyo
8.3 MSA Balance fiom 25,001/- to 200.000/- 200/- + VAT 500/b 5ovo
8.1 JytSA Balance from 200,00U- to 1,000,000/- 250/- + VAT 500 50%
8.5 MSA Balance above 1,000,000/- 250/- + Y Al 50"/o 500/"
8.6 AWCA & MSNDA 250/- + Y AT 5\vo 500/o

Account Closi C
MSA 200/- + VAT 5ovo 50%

9.0
9.1

9.2 AWCA & MSNDA 300/- + VAT 500/" 50%
9.3 Allscheme & Term deposit. 500/. 500h
r0.0 SMS Alert Ch.rge (HrlfYearly)
l0.l AWCA, MSND & MSA A/C 751- + Y AT 0v" t000/"
I t.0 Other S.rvice charEe/ Fee Collection

.t
Passport & other Go\4. Fees
collection thrcugh A Challan

Tk. l0/- per entry from
customeF-VAT 100% 0o/o

I t.2 NID Verification Tk. l0/- per verifi cation+VAT 0% t000/.
IL3 Biometric Verification Tk.25l- or at actual+VAT 00/" 100vo

ll.4 Agent processing fee Tk.5000/-+VAT 09; t000/"
Applicable for approval of new
agent, change of owner and
Relocation

I t.5
Collection of insurance premium
from individual policy holder

0.207q Min.Tk. I 0/-, Max.Tk- I 001 oi
as per ag'eement with insurance

compsny
80vo 20%

I t.6 CellFin Cash In and Out Tk.0. l07o of transaction amount with
Min.Tk.5/. 20vo

Daily Maximum Transaclion
No.s in agent banking AC and
per Tr. Limit Max. Tk.500001

Welfare
l2.l RDS Welfare fund | 7o of inveslrnent Amount will be in RDS welfare tund.

['lost Shrrin commission on De ir to be id to Ilank
Nature of De ir Firsl Ralc

^_ert
Ratc After Rete

13.0

l3.l Current Deposit L50 cr 3.00/" 1.00 cr 2.0% 2.50 cr 1.0v6
13.2 All MSA & SND (rogether) 2.00 cr 2.ib/o 3.00 cr t.7syo 5.00 cr l.ovo
t3.3 All Schemes 2.00 cr L2syo 3.00 cr 0.15% 5.00 cr 0.56/0
I1.4 All Term 4.00 t.\vo After 4 Cr 0.5vo

?'--- fo!/

Student Classic Card Free

150/- + vAT

80%

12.0

Noac:

t. Separate Circular of Investnent is applicable for RDS inveslrneot and euand.2. Rate of charyes ar^ e fixed including vAT under SerialNo, l(l.ltol.6);2(2.1 to2.4),5.1, I 1.5 and I 1.6 Agents will be paid their ponion
of commission after deducting VAT.

3. Applicable vAT will be realized separately with the cha€es under serial Nol.?, .3 (3.1 to 3.3); 6 (6.1 to 6.3); 8 (8.1 ro E.6),9 (9.1 to
9.3), l0.l and Il(ll.l to ll.4).

4. For Serial No. 4, 7 and 13 plus VAT, where applicable, wi be paid by the Bank.
5. AIT will be realized fiom the Agents where applicable.
6. All cornmissions will be paid to the Agents on monlhly basis.
?. Cash Withdrawal charge liom Settlement Account through IABP to Branch Cu.ent Account is NIL


